D
C
-
D
C
Specification
20 Watts
• 72 & 110 VDC Input for Railway Applications

R trim-up R trim-down
6
5
6
4
Output can be externally
trimmed using this method.
Contact sales for details.
On single output versions only.
Models and Ratings
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load Efficiency Model Number(4)
No Load Full Load
36-140 VDC
3.3 V 6.00 A 20 mA 312 mA 10000 μF 88.0% RDC2072S3V3
5.0 V 4.00 A 25 mA 313 mA 6800 μF 88.5% RDC2072S05
12.0 V 1.65 A 15 mA 318 mA 1000 μF 86.5% RDC2072S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 20 mA 318 mA 700 μF 87.0% RDC2072S15
±5.0 V ±2.00 A 35 mA 319 mA ±1000 μF 87.0% RDC2072D05
±12.0 V ±0.83 A 20 mA 323 mA ±470 μF 85.5% RDC2072D12
±15.0 V ±0.67 A 20 mA 324 mA ±330 μF 86.0% RDC2072D15
55-176 VDC
3.3 V 6.00 A 15 mA 208 mA 10000 μF 86.5% RDC20110S3V3
5.0 V 4.00 A 20 mA 209 mA 6800 μF 87.0% RDC20110S05
12.0 V 1.65 A 15 mA 212 mA 1000 μF 85.0% RDC20110S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 15 mA 211 mA 700 μF 86.0% RDC20110S15
±5.0 V ±2.00 A 30 mA 211 mA ±1000 μF 86.0% RDC20110D05
±12.0 V ±0.83 A 15 mA 215 mA ±470 μF 84.0% RDC20110D12
±15.0 V ±0.67 A 15 mA 215 mA ±330 μF 85.0% RDC20110D15
Downloaded from Arrow.com.